Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Industries Local Training Section 91, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka www.moind.gov.bd

No:36.00.0000.053.08.045.18.25

Dated: 22-01-2023

Mr. Pranab kumar sarker, Deputy Chief Inspector of Boilers has been granted 15 days ex-Bangladesh leave (Rest and Recreation leave granted earlier has been transformed into ex-Bangladesh leave) from 27-01-2023 to 10-02-2023 or from the date of commencement of the leave/journey. This leave has been granted for the purpose of his mother-in-law's medical treatment in India under the following terms & conditions:

- (1) All expenses of this travel will be borne by himself.
- (2) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency; no part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (3) The provision of rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- (4) Mr. Pranab kumar sarker's mother-in-law will accompany with him during this travel.

(Md. Jakir Hossan)

Deputy Secretary Phone:02-223381957

No:36.00.0000.053.08.045.18.25/1(11)

Dated: 22-01-2023

Copy for kind information & necessary action (Not According to Seniority):

- 01. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 02. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 03. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Industries, Dhaka.
- 04. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister of State, Ministry of Industries, Dhaka.
- 05. P.S. to Secretary, Ministry of Industries, Dhaka.
- 06. Immigration Officer, Shah Amanat International Airport, Chittagong/Osmany International Airport, Sylhet/Land Port, Benapol, Jessore, Burimari, Lalmonirhat/Tamabil Sylhet/Sonamasjid, Chapainobabgonj/Bhomra,Satkhira/ Darshana, Chuadanga/Banaglabandha,Panchagar.
- 07. System Analyst, Ministry of Industries (with request to upload the G.O. on Ministry of Industries Website)
- 08. Chief Accounts and Finance officer, Ministry of Industries, Sagun Bagicha, Dhaka
- 09. Chief Inspector of Boilers, Ministry of Industries (with request to upload the G.O. on Ministry of Industries Website)
- 10. Mr. Pranab kumar sarker, Deputy Chief Inspector of Boilers, Chief Boiler Inspector Office, Dhaka.
- 11. Office copy

(Md. Jakir Hossan) 22-01.23

Deputy Secretary